13. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile. ol & o i

4t

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes applucatlon for perm:t to appropriate the public waterg of
the State of Idaho as herein set forth. -
0205’ -3(.1: -452)

President (Apphca nt) ’
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Form 219
6/86 STATE OF IDAHO _
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Department of Water Resouides
BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT
ol AR S
A. GENERAL |NFOF!‘MAT|ON PermitNo. __ &% ~/ 5.0/ 3
1. Owner: /e}i?a@ 0 ol of ehovat's L AFacsses Phone No. 565 - cosl
Current Address: _ 25~ /oy ey
2. Accompanied by: Verdoa Atbuca EXAM. DATE: __ &~/ 39/
Address: Phone No.
- o
Relationship to Permit Holder: o 51 e 37
3. Source: /J‘fammié«—"a Y4 tributary to

B. OVERLAP REVIEW
1. Other water rights with same place of use: C 500066 &5- o/33/, €50/ 547,

e5- 0/1750, &5 95 A0 &5-/3/76 O Copies Attached
2. Other water rights with same point of diversion: (2 2"/ 23/ &5 2)5657 &5 0/750 &5-2 5527
CHO50 &£5-/3/96 O Copies Attached [0 Copies of Field Exam’s Attached

C. SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

1. Diversion System Diagram: Indicate all major components and distances between components. Indicate weir
size/ditch size/pipe i.d. as applicable. O Alternative diagram attached

,Qfé p S Are A3
| |
| / ;
; : Z hureh
| I 2
~ 2Nle s
| >} |
| i | sl il
| e SRt TER T AR o
i CO, (.: ”‘('45..9
| .
| < 150"
Scale: 1" = _;25/_ .
2. Copy of U.S.G.S. Quadrangle Attached O Aerial Photo Attached
Showing location(s) of point(s) of diversion and (required for irrigation of 10 acres or Gﬁpl 5 1
place(s) of use (required). 992

[A Photo of Diversion and System Attached
(required for all but single household domestic groundwater, and stockwater.
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April 10, 1990

Vernon Kilburn

587 Monte Vista Dr.
ona— Heaaurcs Emmett, Idaho

T ora Regoral Otfce 83717

State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources
Western Region

2735 Airport Way

Boise, Idaho 83705

Dear Sir:

In response to your letter of April 4, 1990, regarding our application

for a well. You asked for some additional information and I am providing
that as soon as possible.

1. The well already exists and we have been using water from it for
8-10 years.

Am returning your map and also see drawing on this page.

3. The property is owned by the Emmett Idaho congregation of Jehovah's A()Y/
Witnesses, an Idaho corporgtion. Non-profit church. pd
[ am current President of/Bhe corporation. : _/)(
s
X
>
§

Sincerely :
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State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

WATER RIGHT LICENSE

WATER RIGHT NO. 65-13213
Priority: February 8, 1990 Maximum Diversion Rate: 0.04 CFs
Maximum Diversion Volume: 1.0 AF

This is to certify, that KINGDOM HALL OF JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN
587 MONTE VISTA

EMMETT ID 83617 has complied with the terms and conditions
of the permit, issued pursuant to Application for Permit dated February 8, 1990; and
has submitted Proof of Beneficial Use on July 31, 1990. An examination indicates
that the works have a diversion capacity of .050 cfs of water from a GROUNDWATER
source, and a water right has been established as follows:

BENEFICIAL USE PERIOD OF USE RATE OF DIVERSION ANNUAL VOLUME
DOMESTIC 01,01 to 12/31 0.04 CFs 1.0 AF

LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION: SWSE , Sec. 12, Township 06N, Range 02W
GEM County

PLACE OF USE: DOMESTIC
TWN RGE SEC

iR L N WAL T LAl Tl T T Todr LA T AG L0 L A o
T TSI IR VISR VOOV IR GRS VAVEVEAVEVEVE VRV VAV AV AV ar ey

06N 02w 12 SWSE

CONDITIONS /REMARKS :

1. The maximum diversion volume is defined as the maximum
allowable velume of water that may be diverted annually from the
source under this right. The use of water confirmed by this
right is limited to the amount which can actually be beneficially
used. The maximum diversion volume may be adjusted to more
accurately describe the beneficial use or to implement accepted
standards of diversion and use efficiency.

2. This water right is appurtenant to the described place of use.

3. This right is subject to all prior water rights and may be
forfeited by five years of non-use.

4. Modifications to or variance from this license must be made
within the limits of Section 42-222, Idaho Code, or the
applicable Idaho law.

5. Domestic use is for a church.

NN OO A - G- - - O R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R IR RR

22D
LY

73 SN O0 LY R ORI O O D3 03 ALY QN EACh EN G O
BBV BV VBBV GYGO-GH GO O0000

This license is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-219, Idaho Code.
& Witness the geal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, this ~? 2
daY of Ats et sT , 197 2.

Acting for R. Keith Higginson, ﬁ’lrector

%Esﬁ‘ﬁg%ﬂ %“.“

e N 7%



. State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources

Permit To Appropriate Water

NO. 65-13213

Proposed Priority: Pebruary 8, 19390 Maximum Diversion Rate: 0.20 CrFs
This is to certify, that KINGDOM HALL OF JEHQVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN
587 MONTE VISTA |
EMMETT, ID 83617
has applied for a permit to appropriate water from: GROUNDWATER
and a permit is APPROVED for development of water as follows:

BENEFICIAL USE PERIOD OF USE RATE OF DIVERSION

DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.20 CFS

LOCATION OF POINT{S) OF DIVERSION: SWSWSE  Sec. 12, Township 06N, Range 02W
GEM County

PLACE OF USE: DOMESTIC

TWN RGE SEC

06N 02w 12 SWSE

CONDITIONS /REMARKS :

1. Proof of construction of works and application of water to

L beneficial use shall be submitted on or before August 1, 1991.

| 2. Subject to all prior water rights.

3. Permit holder shall comply with the drilling permit requirements
of Section 42-235, Idaho Code.

This permit is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code.

Witness ggf seal and 51gnature of the Director, afflxed at Boise, thlS
r

g

MisorllMED | |

JUL 2 b 1390
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\dont No 0213213
. STATE OF IDAHO
. DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
riate th i ers of the State of Idaho
Department of Water RECGU‘!'C%&approp ate the public waters of the
Wastern Regional Gtfice
1. Name of applicant i 's Witnesses Phone _208-365-6446
Post office address ¥Vernon Kilburn, 587 Monte Vigta, Fmmett, ID 83617
2. Source of water supply Groundwater-"Heil1" which is a tributary of NAA
3 Location of point of diversion is _SW 4 of SW of___SE____ % Govt.lot—_—"—
Sec_12 = Township__ BN Range____ZW  BM ____ Gem___ County; additional
points of diversion If any.
4 Water will be used for the following purposes.
Amount _.20 for Domestic: purposes from _1-1 to 12-31 {both dates inclusive}
(cfsme boeip d
Amount for purposes from io {both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount for purposes from to {both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-fagt per annum)
Amount for purposes from to {both dates inclusive)
{cts or acre-feet per annum)
©
5 Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) .2 and/or (b}
cubic feet per second acre fesl per annum
6. Proposed diverting works'
a Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc Well . Cxi$ # o well  £rom
g-r0 yrf. A3 -
b Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total
reservolr capacity acre-feet, period of year when water will be diveried to storage:
to inclusive
c. Proposed well diameter is 6 tnches; proposed depth of well s 30 feet
d Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 90°F beingsought? _____ _ No
7

years (minimum T year)

Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to tlﬁgrfwwmse F
v AmMg LR
T s e ;E"
/ O TN

o S Jui, i i
* f‘b\' ﬂff,#&,gv-—'rf ‘-f/l“/‘il) / - ﬂ' |
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8 Description of proposed uses (if wrigation only, go to item 8)

a Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW,

b. Stockwatering; hist number and kind of livestock.

¢. Municipal, show name of municipahty

d. Domestic, show number of households.

e. Other; describe fully.

9 Descriptron of place of use:

a If water i1s for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use {example: D for Domestic) in the corres-

ponding place of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

NE4 NW SWiu SEY%

TWP | RANGE | SEC TOTALS

NEY | NWY% ! SWY | SEVa | NEv | NWYA | SWY | SEV | NEY | NWYW | SWY% | SEv | NE4 | NW| SW | SEw

EN | 2w |72 L —

Total number of acres to be irrigated

10. Describe any other water rnights used for the same purposes as described above rorss

11. a Who owns the property at the pomnt of diversion? A‘;{)‘p /-o'f’:/‘

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? ﬂﬂ‘p /u.:a:'/‘

¢ If the property is owned by a person other than the applcant, describe the arrangement enabling the

) 18]

applicant to make this filing.

12. Remarks

* pen pf//":’ “lpefao  fetier .ﬂ;.,_u.--»»w e, it
e Y)afe



13." Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number

1
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Scale 2 nchas equal 1 mile

L VI

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public water of

t tat h t far ) —
he State of Idaho as heren se th { %A‘m e ﬁ”t":’ py|

President U 7(apphcant)




Received vaﬁ&.— Date - 8-GO Time i 30 2. Preliminary check by )Z

od

Fee $ »J O~ Receipted by C%’/\L HLUO00BEFED_ pate R -5-9Q

Publication prepared by GG Date_ 4711-90 Published in Messenger—-Tndex
4/19 & 4/26/90

Publication approved IJ Date S -2 A-70

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This 1s to certify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of

Idaho No . and said application is hereby

1 Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

.19

¢. The rate of diversion, If water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other
water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0 02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land

d. The water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower purposes shall be junior and subordinate to all
rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho that are initiated later in time
than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the
use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho initiated later in time than the priority of this
permit

e Other




Bill Bohannon
1430 E Locust
Emmett, ID 83617
365-5940

Vice-president

Thomas Korell
1573 Verdant Court
Ermett, ID 83617

T Komes Kt ll

Secretary
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHQC,
58,
COUNTY OF GEM,

(Q,Slm IQ&J:S , being first
duly sworn, on oath deposes and
says that<he is the-cpnﬁter of Mes-
senger-Index, a legal weekly news-
paper pubiished at Emmett, in Gem
County, Idaho; that said newspaper
is in general circulation in said
county and has been published unin-
terruptedly and continuously for

more than 78 weeks prior {o the
first publication of the annexed
document; and that the document
notice, process, or advertisement
hereunio annexed was published in
the regular edition of Messenger-

index for ~— Zw/D

conseculive weekly issues thereof,

beginning with the issue of
Arec /8 . 1990,

and ending with the issue of
/4f£c¢, A , 1950
(S dpigal

Subscribed and sﬁorn to before me

this , c9~5
/4 1870

v
W/Jc z/y K//m; %@7;@/\

Notary Public,
Resndmg at Emmett, Idaho.

My Commission Expires 3 2/~95~

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR WATER RIGHT

The Following application(s)

have been filed to appropnats

APR 30 1930

Department of Water Resources
Western Regional Office

the public watars o the Ststa -

of Idaho: | -
65-13198 s
SWANDER, JOHMN™ ™, *
6210 SPRING CR. RD.
EMMETT, ID 83617
Source: SP ING N

‘Tributary: SPHING C%%‘EK

Diversion

(NWNWNE) Sec 2 THINR .

Use: IRRIGATION (020 CFS)
STOCKWATER (.020 CF%{
Total Diversion: (.040 CF
Date Filed: 3/8/1890 -. -
In: TO7N ROTW S0Z Lot 2
g'IWNE) SWNE Lot 3 (NENW)

10.0 ACRES TOTAL —'+&- &
6513210 o -- 7

PARKS, DWIGHT G. .

2036 N. PLAZA ~ -V "L

EMMETT, 1D 83617 .

Source: GROUNDWATER

Diversion Pt: SWSW Sec 34 T

O7N R 01w

Use: IRRIGATION (.100 CFS)

Total Divarsion: {100 CFS) .

Date Filed; 2/15/1930

In: TO7N AD1W S34 SWSW

5.0 ACRES TOTAL -, .~.
8513211 - .

PALLER, JANE

PALLER, WILLIAM

3611 VAN DEUSEN Nt

EMMETT, ID 83817

Source: GROUNDWATER

{

Diversion Pt NWNESE Sec 10 -

T 06N R 03w

Use: COMMEHCIAL {.040
CF3)

Total Dwersmn (040 CFS})
Date Filed: 2/14/1990 -

In. TOBN RO3W S10 NES
o

" KINGDOM HALL OF

JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN
587 MONTE VISTA -
EMMETT, iDAHO 83617
Source: GROUNDWATER
Diverison Pt SWSWSE Sec 12
T 06N R 02w
Use: DOMESTIC {200 GFS}
Total Diversion: {.200 CFS)
Date Fllad: 2/8/1960
In: TO6N RO2W S12 SWSE
The permit(s) wil be subject
te all prior water rights.
tests must be filed with the
Diractor, Dept. of Water
Resgurces,, Western Region,
2736 Aurpoct Way, Boise, |
83705 on or«beiore MAY, 7,

1990,
A. KEITH HIGGINSON
. u'egtor

Legai Notice No. 765
Pub. in the Messenger Index

Fub 4-18 25-80

L

t

MICROFILAED

JUL 2 6 1990



August 31, 1992
KINGDOM HALL OF JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN
587 MONTE VISTA
EMMETT ID 83617

RE: WATER RIGHT NO. 65-13213
Dear Water Right Holder(s):

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Water Right License issued on
the above referenced permit.

Sincerely,

PAMELA SKAGGS
Water Resource Agent

PS:Ccz

Enclosure



August 5, 1992

KINGDON HALL OF JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
% VERNON KILBURN

587 MONTE VISTA

EMMETT ID 83617

RE: WATER RIGHT NO. 65-13213

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

Enclosed is a draft copy of the license proposed to be issued on
the above referenced water right.

This right is currently being reviewed by this office for
licensing. The enclosed preliminary copy is subject to change
upon further administrative review.

We ask that you review the proposed license and if yocu do not
concur with the information, please let us know within 10 days.

Sincerely,

PAMELA SKAGGS
Water Resource Agent

PS:cz

Enclosure

SEP1 5 1992



LICENSE REVIEW CHECKLIST

Permit # - 2/ Date 1 -36-9 2

e
)
Fd

Address Change?

NAME

PRIORITY DATE hdvance?

No
=
a—t
«~ Meno to Advance
-l
T

order to Reinstate Needed?

TOTAL CFS - Incorrect Fee for rate recommended?
- Disagree with Actual Measurement?
L0M afe (DOM)
e Disagree with Theoretical?
- Limited by Capacity?,o85dks as ri. stx'io
TOTAL VOLUME Rate/ac — _AFA Irr. Season -
i Standard Irr. Season
—_ Season Recommended
__ _e¢— Disagree with Examiner‘’s Calculations?
o SO - = /. DD\\D
Y _ e Limited by Flow? n4 x 365X 1.5835229 5 /.0
SOURCE — —4e Changes? Clarification of Originally
Intended source
—__ _4~ Notice of Intent to Void.
P/D Verify with Map
e v 2Amendment Needed?
_.~ 1Is Overlap Analysis a Consideration?
P/U Verify with Map
——  _t~ Anmendment Needed?
- .~ Is Overlap Analysis a Consideration?
URBES — _4~ Change(s) in Nature of Use?
— .~ Amendment Needed?
REMARKS — 1~ Multiple P/Ds in 1/4 1/4?
—w~ __._ Non-Irr. Uses_Dom/(huech
. .~ 8pecial Overlap Condition
— «— Other
CONDITIONS __  _t~ Measuring Device DATES /MISC
— _  _e— W/Master Control ____ _~~ water Dist.
__ _»~ overlap _»" ____ App Rec’d
. _¢~ Water gQuality _«— ____ Exam Made

COMMENTS/MEMOS NEEDED: _Reduced Ruate

License 10-Day _.~ 15~Day Special Correspondence



WROT49NP IDAHO DEPARTMENT OFf WATER RESOURCES DATE: 07/30/92
No. L165-13213 WATER RIGHT PROFILE REPORT PAGE : 1
(REGIONAL)
OWNER PRIORITY USE PERIOD DIVERSICN DIVERSION
CODE NAME & ADDRESS DATE WATER USE FROM T0 RATE VOLUME
C KINGDOM HALL OF JEHOVAHS WITNESSES 02/08/1990 DOMESTIC 01-01 12-31 0.04 CFS 1.0 AFA
C/0 VERMON KILBURK  mmemmmmcean eeeeeeaeeee
S87 MONTE VISTA TOTAL DIVERSION: 0.04 CFS 1.0 AFA
EMMETT D 83617
(208) 365-6446
Water Scurce: GROUNDWATER Tributary to: Stage: LICENSE
Point(s) of Diversion Capacity: 0.05 CFs
Point(s) of Diversion: TO&N RO2W S12 SW SE
Place of use Legal Description for: DOMESTIC
NE W SW SE
NEME NWNE SWNE SENE HEKW NWNW SWNW SENW NESW NWSW SWSW SESW NESE NWSE SWSE SESE

060 020

§ : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac

12 :

Pou County: GEM

Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac :

Other Water Rights Listing Overlapping Place(s) of use:

65-00066

Remarks: Domestic use is for a church.

Dates: App. Received: 0270871990 Priority bate:
Proof Due Date: 0870171991 Proof Made Date:
Exam Made Date: 0671371991 Exam Sent to $.0.:
Licensed Date:

Misc: Water District Number: Field Exam Fee: R

Audit: 07/30/592 SKAGGS

Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac

02/08/199C
07/3171990
0471571992

(Received)

T

Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac
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Form 219

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Department of Water Resouices
BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT
| U - -
GENERAL INFORMATION Permit No. _ &.5 - /3.2/3

1. Owner: _@MLQLDE_&M s (A F ey Phone No. __ 365~ G
Current Address. 257 hate sk

2. Accompanied by: Verdos Aot icn EXAM. DATE: &-/3- /4

Address Phone No.

Relationship to Permit Holder: 77 C\?Z'ﬂ?‘

3. Source: Coromadsdater tributary to
OVERLAP REVIEW
1. Other water rights with same place of use: ) '0*9065, &I/ 33/, €50/ 5‘/7:

Ch 190, &5 D50 , &5°/3/76 O Copies Attached
2. Other water rights with same point of diversion: &b 5’/33/: &5 "9/54/? & 5'51/750, &2 '63575,,

&5-05 20 & 5-)3/96 {1 Copies Attached [1 Copies of Field Exam's Attached

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

1. Diversion System Diagram: Indicate all major components and distances between components. Indicate weir
size/ditch size/pipe 1.d. as applicable. O Alternative diagram attached
4@)

o ST Y [:
st BV '
&Aafoé
, _
1‘5’ 5%!‘545_{ i
!

T Toes L Fhess "

- T e el

tdsdf
Scale: 17=__ 257 . Mmg.f}m MED
&
2. Copy of U.S.G.S. Quadrangle Attached O Aerial Photo Attached ’
Showing location{s) of point(s) of diversion and {required for irrigation of 10 acres or sfpl 5 1
place{s) of use (required). 992
B Photo of Diversion and System Attached
(required for all but single household demestic groundwater, and stockwater.



System Description {continued)

3. Narrative: Description (As operating at time of measurement. Indicate pressure, number of sprinklers, etc.)

” . / pa Al £ eormer of // Jf%ﬁ'r;éq
Tl poetf Loy o . e deel  The sud) A o Cmdmendl
3 Y : Y - feves Mt /5
- [/ Ly

/50 a:a/),é Y //é cheveh oo @ auione AR /ué.-c/\‘
/ﬁ/C/f s 6/44//5 fﬂﬂf;ﬁ .—:./r/ =3 m/s.aé /g.cc&

[0 See Remarks on page 4 for continuation

Waell or Diversion Pump Serial No.
Identification No.* Motor Make Hp Motor Serial No. Pump Make or Discharge Size

,uuéj; % -/ Al Foms

*Code to correspond with No. on map and aerial photo

5. Point(s) of Diversion:

Ident. | Gov't.
No. Lot || % |Y| Sec. | Twp. | Rge. County Method of Determination/Remarks °
sl 12 |6V |Aw | Gemr | w565 Gl
6. Place{s} of Use: Indicate Mathod of Determination (.t 5G5
NEv: NW% SWi SEV
Twp. | Rge. | Sec. [NE%|NwWY|sww|SEV INEY: NWY]sWw|SE' | NEV:| Nwialswia| SEV [ NEV[Nw|swi] sE Totals
e/ |2y | /2 o

'Fﬂrr*- LA g‘g;ﬂ

SEP15 199

Da not use this space

L]



T e e

Do not use this space

D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS [0 Additional Data Sheets Attached
1.
Calib.
Measurement Equipment Type Make Model No. Serial No. Size Date
2. Measurements:
/57 /i:l.mm.t- i’éﬂ{n ) Ko g5 il Lr aizﬁr_ﬂ{‘t
/50 Jéfo‘ﬂ:é 5_1.1:5 //Ucc/(’
E. FLOW CALCULATIONS 0 Additional Computation Shests Attached
1. Measured Method:
¥
Tobke B7 ;52@ x /50/4&/.{- X /a/ - /fﬁéym/qqgg AN YPY r
Fon /4160;‘"44
2. Alternate Method for Checking Purposes:
- .4 x. 2%
e Ao / ﬁg * 4 ol ’7/ T - ﬁBX /—ﬁ— _ &
i front il T 08 < Fs (—73/*-—"3,M§f/5 SOf; -
F. PUMP EFFICIENCY DATA (gptlonal'l -
Discharge Pressure: psix2.31 = ft (1), Dynamic pumping level: ft (2)
Total Head: {1} + {2}= {3) : Flow rate: cfs (4)
Water HP: {3)x (4) s 8B = {5)
Meter Input KW: 3.6 x KH x CTR ar MULT x PTR x N/ T= (6)
Meter Input HP- (6) x 1.34 = (7)
Panel input KW: Ave PF x Ave Volts x Ave Ampsx 001732 = {6}
Panel Input HP; (6} x 1.34 = N Efficiency: (5)/(7)x 100 = %
G. VOLUME CALCULATIONS
1. Volume Calculations for Irrigation: ” , ’.
Vin = (Acres lrrigated) x {Irrigation Requirement) = ) : D n!,' lim
V,s = [Diversion Rate (cfs}] x (Days in Irngation Season) x 1.9835 = L & ”

v

OEp 1 ; M
Smaller of Vi; and V, =
' 365 PJy's

2. Volume Calculations for Other Uses: = 2% ‘f-‘-

Vag - . < 18356 _ o4 L=l '5;?/5_.
OQC;-S ;;‘F_gag‘;% P s j --"/q//;

Vzg - l‘%i: 150 ersons x5Qo/a75A25/5,50 : ok 7 /0 afe
~ sxk Lonn = & 4"
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H. REMARKS AND OVERLAP REVIEW ANALYSIS
L reco Mﬂc/u, A aw!m_} He

c:/,/bmcﬁ | /gd()'ilc éﬁél :ﬂfé 23/
oxlroal pi3 A of 0 f5

e i g/
- A W 7 s oS Pl 2 A7 LA AT
I
ol — - Foasl f -
ﬂﬁys——-g—r =  eie 2y da—f(}fﬂc < = faf _E_b:-'frfz,c ﬁ&:w—

7 revammcad - B/ af""ﬁ o A K

/
//J‘/z’/'/?ll/ ,/ C'Klé/.ﬂn/ Lo S

/ A af"/ o pn?er /Y 7 A5 o flees, //4 AN =7/ ] #

. RECOMMENDATIONS
1. Recommended Amounts
Beneficial Use Period of Use Rate of Diversion Annual Volume
From To Q {cfs) V |afa)
Lo st J/{// S22 O - 1. 0
Totals: N At = 1.0

2. Recommended Amendments

0 Change P.D. as reflected above 0 Add P.D. as reflected above

[0 Change P.U. as reflected above

O Add P.U. as reflected above
J. AUTHENTICATION

Field Exammer's Name lar K .2,4,,; vl
L?’ ‘Z./‘Z'?/‘i“b Signature a2 s );42&?

Certification Date

Field Report Preparation Date &~ G

K. Licensing recommendation shall be prepared by an ldaho Department
employee on a computer printout attached hereto.
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Form 238-I
05/90

Department of Water Rescurces

WELL INSPECTION FORM

If well is associated with water right, provide WR#

65~ 13%/3

Otherwise provide legal description and a sketch map and/or address
so that the well can be locatad easily.

1. Legal Description: TWP g , Rge_XJ) , Sec. /7 , % 1/4 SF£ 1/4
or Lot

2. Owner: i@éﬂ» LAY of Hfovels  fdtocsies Clo Verma Ai/becr
2ddress 7 kL

Casing > 12 inches above ground: Yes

,City Lo e St 7L
3.

x F3er7
Q

. Accass Porit: Ifes_,/No
Pressure Gauge:

Static Water Level: -
Yes No_/ Casing Diametar: &
Flowing: Yes_/ No Temperature:
5. Are there any obvious construction problems that may be a
source for csntaminaticon or waste of water: Yes Na
If answer to Item 5 is Yes, describe in remarks and attach
photao.
Remarks:

AE%ﬁEE%M%ﬁﬁ .
SKPJ fﬁﬁﬁég? /
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December 17, 1990
KINGDOM HALL OF JEHQOVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN
587 MONTE VISTA
EMMETT, ID 83617

PROOF ACKENOWLEDGMENT LETTER
RE: PERMIT NO. £5-13213
Dear Permit Holder:
The department acknowledges receipt of the proof of beneficial
use form submitted for the above referenced permit. The next
step in the process of developing a water right is for the
department to conduct a field examination to determine and
confirm the use being made of the water.
1f you have questions concerning this matter, please feel free
to contact the WESTERN Regional Office in Boise at
(208)334-2190.

Sincerely,

Rita Fleck
Secretary/Records Manager

c: IDWR - Region

miroWFILMED |

JAN 1 4 991
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ANALYSIS SHEET
for
PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Permit No.

(512213 vate | 2 =17 —90

GENERAL CONSIDERATIONS
Name same as permit?
Address change? 1If yes, prepare data entry form.

Proof timely received? If no, complete priority
> advancement below,

SQURCE OF WATER
Surface water sgource

Mf Ground water source

Drill permit req’'d? Copy in file?
Well log in filev?
Ant paid for drilling permit? Correct?

LICENSE EXAMINATION FEE
Required?
Amount submittedr?
Correct amount?
MEABURING DEVICE
N Measuring device or acééss port required?

Installed?
Waiver requested or needed?

DEFICIENCIES OR ACTION ITEMS

PRIORITY CALCULATION

Date proof received /

Date proof due / -

No. of days late

Priority date L ///
7,

NEW PRIORITY DATE P =

7/

+




Form 217 - For Office Use Only
03/89 :

Receipn’ No
Received by
STATE OF IDAHO

| e
UL311990 “BEpaARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Department of Water Resources PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a statement that the permit holder(s) has/have
completed all development that will occur under this permit and that water has been applied according to the provisions of
the permit for the beneficial vse(s) described below. This form must be accompanied by a license examination fee o1 a
completed field examination report prepared by a certified water right examiner who has been appointed by the department.

65-13213 365-4521

Permit No. Telephone No.

Name(s) of Permit Holder(sy: Kingdom Hall of Jehovah's Witnesses; C/0 Vernon Kilburn

Post Office Address: 587 Monte Vista Dr. , Emmett, Idaho 83617

Source of Water: Groundwater
i 1981

If ground water. well driller’s name: Garringer Date drilled:
Extent of Use:

Domestic X {No. of households) Iirigation {No of acres)

Stockwater (No. and type of stock) Other

Religious Meeting Hall

Total rate and/or volume for which proof is submitted 0.20 cfs acre/feet
Show date water was first diverted and beneficially used under this permit: 1981

One of the following may be a condition of approval of your permit:

Measuring device: Required? _ Yes X No Instailed?  Yes __No
OR
Flow Measurement Port: Required? _ Yes x No Installed? _ Yes __No
Fee Enclosed: $ 50.00 (See License Examination Fee Schedule)

Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during the field examination

Vernon Kilburn 365-4521

Name Telephone No

587 Monte Vista Dr.; Fmmett, Idaho, 83617
Addiess

*z EL
The above information is my true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permitmwwml

relinquish any undeveloped portion of the permit to the state of Idaho.
JAN L & i

7-20~490c %M« (W\

Date Signature” (and title if on behalf of a company or organization)

~M-*-'---—-1
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STATE oOF I DAHDO

DEPARTMENT QF WATER RESQURCES

—_ e e e ER dm e e e Em me e e e e e = e — o wm mm omn e s em em e e e am e e e

Statehouse

Boise, Idaho 83720
(208) 327-7900
July 11, 1990

KINGDOM HALL OF JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN

587 MONTE VISTA

EMMETT, ID 83617

PERMIT APPROVAL NOTICE

RE: PERMIT NO. P65-13213
Dear Permit Holder:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved application for permit. We
direct your attention to the conditions of approval on the final

page.

You should be aware that the groundwater you propose to divert is
located within a drainage basin where surface waters are
regulated during the months of low flow. It is possible that
diversion of groundwater may have an adverse impact on these
surface water flows. Information available to us at this time
does not warrant refusing to issue permits in your area, but we
do caution that diversions of groundwater are not allowed to
deplete flows available for surface water users with earlier
priority dates. Siting your well as far from surface sources as
possible and casing out upper water producing zones may reduce
the potential of interference.

Section 42-235, Idaho Code, reguires that a "drilling permit”
must be obtained from the department for all wells constructed
after July 1, 1987. A drilling permit is a separate permit that
mugt be issued in addition to your permit to appropriate water.
Commencement of well construction or diversion of water under
your permit to appropriate water is prohibited unless a drilling
permit is obtained.

We have enclosed a form entitled "Instructions for Proof of
Beneficial Use”. Please read the instructions carefully since
you must take further action to develop this permit. Also
enclosed for your convenience is a form entitled TPr%gf-g§

#i
sy

LA} f”,



Beneficial Use" that must be submitted to the Department when
your project is completed. If development is complete, you may
submit proof of beneficial uge immediately.

Sincerely,

GARY SPACKMAN, Supervisor
Water Right Permits Section

GS: S8C
Enclosures



Form No. 202a.

3/89
STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
APPROPRIATTON APPLICATION ANALYSIS SHEET
INITIAL REVIEV BY: )2 ate: /) “/ qe APPLICATION: &5-/32/3

REQUIRED INFORMATION

Name: (If applicant is a corporation or partnership, names and addresses for the
director, officers, and other partners must be included.)

__| Address:

Source: (See USGS Quad for names of water sources)

Point of Diversion: (10 acres for spring, lot & block descriptions for

l
i

~ Subdivisions, local name)
County:
__ Quantity: (£flow and/or volume) Gov’'t. Lots:
| Period of use: N  P/D
_ Nature of proposed use: (Include description of use) N P/u

Description of diverting works:

Time required for beneficial use of water:

Place of use or acres irrigated:

Map:

Signature: (If applicant is corp., partnership, or municipality, title of
signatory is required)

Fee:

| Yes No* In form to receipt:

1
LT

ADDITIQONAL INFORMATION

]
2|
1741
=
o

Overlapping place of use: (Describe source & relationship to present
application on the back.)

Overlapping point of diversion:

Field check required: Field check by:

Field report attached:

Critical groundwater area:

Groundwater management area:

Diversion within interim protected river area

Send dam safety information:

Send power requirement letter:

Send fish farm requirement letter:

Power residency affidavit:

Fower efficiency form:

Within trust water boundary: {If yes, attach Trust Water Supplementary
Analysis Sheet.)

Diversion greater than 5 cfs or 500 af: (If yes, attach Large Diversion
supplementary analysis sheet.)

*REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE APPLICANT

céhaqii Foren zuzhm-(4, rap, me of poodd P\ TR ek ;: "
JUN2 61990

DATE REQUBSTED: fjuf e
Department of Water Resourges

nlin

|

\| NN

Additional information on reverse side:

|
|4
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PROCESSING APPLICATION NO. 45 -132/3

TES W
///N In form for advertising:
e Statevide advertising:
EZ Fee amount, receipt number and date recorded on application:

SEND COPIES TO

-

ES NO NO
I.D. Health and Welfare
I.D. Fish and Game

I.D. Lands

Adjudication Bureau

U.5. BLM

U.S. Forest Svec.
Vater Dist. #
Other

|

=
[#2]

i

FINAL REGIONAL PROCESSING REVIEW

Affidavit of publication received:
Application published correctly: If not, record action taken.

|8

N

A
\

R

\

Publication dates and paper recorded on application:
Protests received. Final date for protest _;Z%ZZFV b IEE)
- Protest dates, resolution of protest recorded 6n gbplication:
»~ Recommendations attached: o%’ovt‘, ern—
v Measuring device required:
r// Measuring port required:
Water delivered by water master? District # f21f5
Special conditions of approval or cover letter:

o=

NARRR

- See below for additional inforgi;iaﬁ
Recommended Date or Priority Z/%/G??&

VIR 4
Recommended by: 7 Dar— Date égé?yf?fﬂ
.STATE OFFICE, REVIEW
s, P95 217 Y
/ I T —_— . ] . -

See below for additional information. By yoyy Date_ (0 = —~/Y~(7

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

() yefog
2l - dffe. e Hy AS- 03159y amgd  £5-05 700

/L 0 Fn e 77 6507950, £5-0759%, F
65 a1321 * ’ _ -
- J‘bwfue e, 65- g0 6§ f’ﬂ?—&#’( . )




® v @

RN T .
101N SR

o -t April 10, 1990
hd APR1Y .. - Yernon Kilburn
587 Monte Vista Dr.
; £ Vo e P soureet Emmett, Idaho
Department oF 83717

Weswia Regounai Cffice

-

State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources
Western Region

2735 Airport Way

Boise, Idaho 83705

Dear Sir:
In response to your Tetter of April 4, 1990, regarding our application
for a well. You asked for some additional information and I am providing

that as soon as possible.
1. The well already exists and we have been using water from it for
8-10 years.

Z. Am returning your map and also see drawing on this page.

3. The property is owned by the Emmett Idaho congregation of Jehovah's
Witnesses, an Idaho corporgtion. Non-profit church.
I am current President offfhe corporation. .

-

L

M,t o Ta—

Sincerely :
a
<
Mﬂ/b}w‘]
k}//é//%/ . o , g
o] WionetMED
« PRopER Yy JUL 2 6 1999 i
W WELL = X%
~
o~
~
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State of 1aaho .
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705 - (208) 334-2190

CECIL D. ANDRUS
April 4, 1990 GOVERNOR
HIGGINSON
Kingdom Hall of Jehovah's Witnesses R KEITH
C/0 Vernon Kilburn DIRECTOR
587 Monte Vista
Emmett, ID. 83617

Re: Application for Permit
Pear Mr, Kilburn:

The water right application for a well and church was received but needs
additional attention before this office can recommend approval of the
application. Please respond to the following items; the angwers will allow
this office to advertise and expedite your application.

1) time required to drill the well and apply the water to the proposed
beneficial use ~ minimum of one year and maximum of five years. If the well
exists and the church already uses water from the well, please indicate this.

2} map and place of use - the application did not show the place of use and
did not include 2 map indicating the well and church location. Please refer to
the attached map and mark the sites. Your application indicated that the well
is or will be in the SWSWSE Sec. 12. Return the map to me along with your
answers.

3) ownership - who owns the property at the well site and at the church
location? If the land is owned by someone other than the applicant, explain
the arrangement that allows this application (lease, right of way, etc.}.

Your prompt response will facilitate the approval of the application.
Additional information is available by contacting me at 334-21%0.

Sincerely,
S%;ve Lester
Sr. VWater Resource Agent

SL: sl
Enclosure

I'aﬁ“.,
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65-13213
KINGDOM HALL OF .JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
C/0 VERNON KILBURN
587 MONTE VISTA
EMMETT, ID 83617
Source: GROUNDWATER
Diversion Pt: SWSWSE Sec 12 T 06N R 02W

Use: DOMESTIC {( .200 CFS)
Total Diversion: ( .200 CFS)

Date Filed: 2/ B/ 1990

In: TO6N RO2W S12 SWSE
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